06-18-	-1998	
10070	sa Minga tibat librit ibati	
To the Honorable Commission Please record the attached original Pl	nor of Patents and Trademarks: linal documents or copy thereof,	
7 1. Warne of conveying party(ice):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).	
Bernd HAGMANN	Name: Richard Hirschmann GMBH & Co.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	Street Address: 45-51 Stuffgarter Strasse	
attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: Neckartenzlingen	
	State: Germany 7ip: D-72654	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agrocment [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: <u>February 4, 1998</u>	[] Yes [X] No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 		
If this document is being filed together with a new is:	vapplication, the execution date of the application	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s);	
09/029969 Additional numbers attac	i :hed? [] Yes	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and potents involved: 1	
Name: Robert J. Koch		
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit	
City: Washington, D.C.	account	
State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>20004 2615</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
	·	
	06-2375 (under order no. 197.007/972173)	
	408	

fotal number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Aceignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

9. Statement and signature.

Name of Person Signing

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

RICHARD HIRSCHMANN CMBH & CO

46-51 Stuttgarter Stran D-72654 Neckartenzlin			
Comeny	şe.		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all rig	ht, title and interest in	and to his invention relating to	
Housing seal for	CABLE THROUGH-D	UCT APERTURES	
as set forth in his United State [] executed concur [] executed on	s Patent Application, the rently herewith laimed in PCT Internation included the United States where the full end of the term would have been held and thereby authorizes and assigned and the rest and assigned and the rest or assigned and state of the rest of	tional Application No. PCT/EP96/031 ling any and all divisions or continuate be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGN and enjoyed by the undersigned had the requests the Commissioner of Pate EE, its successors or assigns in accordant that he has the full and unencurate he has not executed and will not end agrees that at any time upon request I communicate to said ASSIGNENT or the has not executed and will not end to relating to said invention or patents of the patents of t	tions thereof and in and on or for said invention, EE, its successors, legal in Letters Patent may be his Assignment not been ents and Trademarks to dance herewith; mbered right to sell and recute any document or t of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal is application and that he ps and perform all other tives or assigns to perfect d to any and all Letters SIGNEE, its successors, SIGNEE, its successors,
Names and Significance of Inver		Name:	date
Name:	date	Name.	date
Name:	date	Name:	date
Names and Signatures of Witnessia Single Sin	date <u>07,92,98</u>	Palar Kulu Name: Peter Kuhn	date 4.2.38
Note: Prima facie evidence of	execution may options authorized to administe	lly be obtained by execution of this or oaths whose authority is proved by	document before a U.S. a certificate from a U.S.